School Accountability Committee (SAC) Agenda

Wednesday, April 25
Ridgeview Conference Room: 4:00 pm — 5:00 pm

The School Accountability Committee (SAC) seeks to represent the school

which will meet quarterly, will work in cooperation with the principal.

community’s point of view at large and to make recommendations to the building
principal for improving the school. Toward the achievement of this purpose, the SAC,

Call Meeting to Order
Introductions

Good Things!

Melynee- Kona Ice rescheduled

Melissa- Disneyland over fall break

Sandy- testing done

Margie- testing complete

Steve- finished laundry this weekend

Maria- moving soon to new home in RVES area, trip to Hawaii

Approval of Agenda

Old Business
None

New Business

School Update- Marjorie McKeal, Assistant Principal
- Testing celebration date moved to May 3rd
- Capturing Kids’ Hearts National Showcase
- Calendar for next year
- Aug 2- Family Orientation Day, Aug 3- First day of school for ALL kids
- Painting bathroom walls- contact facilities
- Approval of 2018-19 Budget
- APPROVED

PTA update- Melynee Finch, President
- PTA Board- treasurer position needed, spread the word
- Parent communication
- Meeting notes from last PTA meeting



- Budget- currently $20,000
- Fundraiser- $11,500 earned
- Ideas from teachers to spend down funds
- May 17" Budget Approval at next meeting
- Calendar
- Remind App
- Spirit Wear online next year
- Skate City moved from 4:00-6:00, Bus provided, Brenda Keene is staff rep
- Silent Auction money will go to Art and PE, possibly Music
- Yearbook sales

DAAC update- Niki Cortez, SAC Chair/DAAC

- District Name Change
- a lot of people didn’t receive the VOW Survey
- DAAC didn’t approve to move change forward to the board for now

more discussion is needed

- Survey will stay open one more week

- WALKOUT
- Breakdown of business/property tax distribution

Public Forum
Adjournment

Future Dates (tentative)
August 29

October 24

January 9

February 27

April 24

Future Topics:
BOY/First day of school feedback
MLO Updates




RVES BUDGET 2018/2019
RVES - INSTR CLASS SUPPLIES
RVES - INST - TECH EQUIP
RVES - INST - REPAIRS/MAINT
RVES - INST CLASS - ELECT MEDIA
RVES - LIBRARY SUPPLIES
RVES - MEDIA - SOFTWARE
RVES - ART SUPPLIES
RVES - LITERACY - CLASS SUPPLIES
RVES - PE - CLASS SUPPLIES
RVES - MUSIC SUPPLIES
RVES - MUSIC - FURN & FIXTURES
RVES - TECH ED - CLASS SUPPLIES
RVES - TECH ED - TECH EQUIP
RVES - SPED SUPPLIES
RVES - COUNSELING SUPPLIES
RVES - STAFF DEVEL - I/S TRAVEL/WKSHKPS
RVES - STAFF DEV - SUPPLIES
RVES - OPERATING LEASE
RVES - TELECOMMUNICATIONS
RVES - SCH ADMIN POSTAGE
RVES - PRINTING
RVES - SCH ADMIN MILEAGE
RVES - SCH ADMIN SUPPLIES
RVES - ADM - TECH EQUIP
RVES - COMPUTER LEASE - INTEREST
RVES - CONTINGENCY
RVES - PRESCHOOL

TOTAL

PER STUDENT AMOUNT
NUMBER OF STUDENTS
TOTAL

WORKERS COMP
GRAND TOTAL

$32,500.00
$13,000.00
$10,000.00
$3,000.00
$300.00
$1,500.00
$400.00
$3,000.00
$300.00
$300.00
$350.00
$750.00
$3,000.00
$150.00
$500.00
$12,000.00
$600.00
$9,411.20
$500.00
$500.00
$150.00
$733.00
$1,875.00
$2,100.00
$1,846.80
$1,898.00
$850.00

$101,514.00

$140.00
725.1
$101,514.00
$18,660.00
$120,174.00
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