School Accountability Committee (SAC) Agenda

Wednesday, April 25 Ridgeview Conference Room: 4:00 pm – 5:00 pm

The School Accountability Committee (SAC) seeks to represent the school community's point of view at large and to make recommendations to the building principal for improving the school. Toward the achievement of this purpose, the SAC, which will meet quarterly, will work in cooperation with the principal.

Call Meeting to Order

Introductions

Good Things!

Melynee- Kona Ice rescheduled
Melissa- Disneyland over fall break
Sandy- testing done
Margie- testing complete
Steve- finished laundry this weekend
Maria- moving soon to new home in RVES area, trip to Hawaii

Approval of Agenda

Old Business

None

New Business

School Update- Marjorie McKeal, Assistant Principal

- Testing celebration date moved to May 3rd
- Capturing Kids' Hearts National Showcase
- Calendar for next year
 - Aug 2- Family Orientation Day, Aug 3- First day of school for ALL kids
- Painting bathroom walls- contact facilities
- Approval of 2018-19 Budget
 - APPROVED

PTA update- Melynee Finch, President

- PTA Board- treasurer position needed, spread the word
- Parent communication
- Meeting notes from last PTA meeting

- Budget- currently \$20,000
 - Fundraiser- \$11,500 earned
 - Ideas from teachers to spend down funds
 - May 17th Budget Approval at next meeting
- Calendar
- Remind App
- Spirit Wear online next year
- Skate City moved from 4:00-6:00, Bus provided, Brenda Keene is staff rep
- Silent Auction money will go to Art and PE, possibly Music
- Yearbook sales

DAAC update- Niki Cortez, SAC Chair/DAAC

- District Name Change
 - a lot of people didn't receive the VOW Survey
 - DAAC didn't approve to move change forward to the board for now more discussion is needed
 - Survey will stay open one more week
- WALKOUT
 - Breakdown of business/property tax distribution

Public Forum

Adjournment

Future Dates (tentative)

August 29 October 24 January 9 February 27 April 24

Future Topics:

BOY/First day of school feedback MLO Updates

RVES BUDGET 2018/2019

RVES - INSTR CLASS SUPPLIES	\$32,500.00
RVES - INST - TECH EQUIP	\$13,000.00
RVES - INST - REPAIRS/MAINT	\$10,000.00
RVES - INST CLASS - ELECT MEDIA	\$3,000.00
RVES - LIBRARY SUPPLIES	\$300.00
RVES - MEDIA - SOFTWARE	\$1,500.00
RVES - ART SUPPLIES	\$400.00
RVES - LITERACY - CLASS SUPPLIES	\$3,000.00
RVES - PE - CLASS SUPPLIES	\$300.00
RVES - MUSIC SUPPLIES	\$300.00
RVES - MUSIC - FURN & FIXTURES	\$350.00
RVES - TECH ED - CLASS SUPPLIES	\$750.00
RVES - TECH ED - TECH EQUIP	\$3,000.00
RVES - SPED SUPPLIES	\$150.00
RVES - COUNSELING SUPPLIES	\$500.00
RVES - STAFF DEVEL - I/S TRAVEL/WKSHKPS	\$12,000.00
RVES - STAFF DEV - SUPPLIES	\$600.00
RVES - OPERATING LEASE	\$9,411.20
RVES - TELECOMMUNICATIONS	\$500.00
RVES - SCH ADMIN POSTAGE	\$500.00
RVES - PRINTING	\$150.00
RVES - SCH ADMIN MILEAGE	\$733.00
RVES - SCH ADMIN SUPPLIES	\$1,875.00
RVES - ADM - TECH EQUIP	\$2,100.00
RVES - COMPUTER LEASE - INTEREST	\$1,846.80
RVES - CONTINGENCY	\$1,898.00
RVES - PRESCHOOL	\$850.00
TOTAL	***************************************
TOTAL	\$101,514.00
PER STUDENT AMOUNT	\$140.00
NUMBER OF STUDENTS	725.1
TOTAL	\$101,514.00
WORKERS COMP	\$18,660.00
GRAND TOTAL	\$120,174.00



July 2018							
S	M	T	W	Т	F	S	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
8	9	10	11	12	13	111	
15	16	17	18	19	20	2,1	
22	.23		25	26	2	28	
29	20	3.1			-		

August 2018							
S	М	Т	W	Ť	F	S	
				(2)	3	- 4	
5	6	7	8	9	(10)	//1	
12	13	14	15	16	17	18	
110	20	21	22	23	24	25	
26	27	28	29	30	31		

September 2018							
M	Т	W	T	F	S		
					1		
3	4	5	6	7	8		
10	11	12	13	14	15		
17	18	19	20	21	22		
24	25	26	27	28	29		
				~			
	M 3 10 17	M T 3 4 10 11 17 18	M T W 3 4 5 10 11 12 17 18 19	M T W T 3 4 5 6 10 11 12 13 17 18 19 20	M T W T F 3 4 5 6 7 10 11 12 13 14 17 18 19 20 21		

Остовек 2018						
S	М	T	W	T	F	S
	1	2	3	(4)	5	5
7	111	119	10	111		13
14	5	6				20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	31			

November 2018							
S	M	T	W	Т	F	S	
				1	2	3	
4	5	6	7	8	9	10	
11	12	13	14	15	16	17	
1.5	19	20	21	22	23	24	
25	26	27	28	29	30		

	DECEMBER 2018							
S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S		
						- 1		
	3	4	5	6	7	8		
9	10	11	12	13	(14)	15		
16	17	18	19	20)	21)	22		
23	24	25	26	27	28	29		
30	31							

2018-2019 District Calendar Important Dates First Day W ALL Kids

July 4	Independence Day
July 24	New Teacher Orientation Begins
July 27 T	eachers Return From Summer Break

Aug. 1 First Day for Kinderg	arten, 6th Grade & 9th Grade
Aug. 2 Family Orientation	First Day for All Students
Aug. 6	First Day for Preschool

Aug. 10	Elementary School Assessments*
Aug. 31	Professional Development, No Students

Sept. 3	Labor Day
Sept. 28	

Oct. 4	Work Day,	No Elementary	Students
Oct. 5 Parer	nt Teacher C	Conferences, No	Students
Oct. 8-19	Schoo	ols Closed for F	all Break

Nov.	12	Schools Open for Veterans Day
Nov.	19-23	Schools Closed for Thanksgiving Break

Dec. 14	Elementary School Assessments*
Dec. 20-21	High School Finals
Dec. 21 Work Day,	No Elementary School Students
Dec. 21	End of 2 nd Quarter
Dec. 24-Jan. 4 Sch	nools Closed for Christmas Break

Jan.	1	New Years Da	у
Jan.	7	Professional Development, No Student	s
Jan.	21	Martin Luther King Jr.'s Birthda	y

Feb.	15	Parent Teacher Conference	ces,	No	Stuc	lents
Feb.	18		Pre	side	ents	Day

March	7 End of 3 rd Quarter
March	8 Professional Development, No Students
March	15 Work Day, No Elementary School Students
	18-29 Schools Closed for Spring Break

	1
May 3.	Professional Development, No Students
May 10	Elementary School Assessments*
May 23	Last day of Preschool
	End of 4th Quarter
	Memorial Day
	Teachers' Last Day

* Elementary school assessment days are used to assess student progress at different times of the school year. See school specific websites for information on schedule impact for each campus.

	Important Date
1	No Students
	No Students, No Teachers
1	District Closed

Check school websites for campus-specific events at D49.org

CALENDAR

RSS, iCAL Feeds at D49.org

	January 2019										
S	M	T	W	Т	F	S					
		-1				5					
õ	7	8	9	10	11	12					
13	14	15	16	17	18	7.9					
30	21	22	23	24	25	26					
27	28	29	30	31							

FEBRUARY 2019										
S	M	T	W	T	F	S				
					1	2				
3	4	5	6	7	8	9				
10	11	12	13	14	15	16				
17	18	19	20	21	22	23				
24	25	26	27	28						

March 2019								
S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S		
					1	2		
3	4	5	6		8	9		
:10	11	12	13	14	(15)	16		
17		110	20	21	22	23		
24	25	26	27	28	29	30		
31								

	April 2019									
S	M	Т	W	T	F	S				
	1	2	3	4	5	93				
7	8	9	10	11	12	13				
14	15	16	17	18	19	20				
21/	22	23	24	25	26	27				
28	29	30								

May 2019										
S	М	T	W	T	F	S				
			1	2	3	+				
5	6	7	8	9	10	11				
12	13	14	15	16	17	18				
19	20	21	22	23	24	25				
26	27	28	(29)	30	31					

JUNE 2019					
M	Т	W	Т	F	S
					1
3	-4	5	6	F	8
10	11	12	‡3	14	15
17	18	19	20	21	22
24	25	26	27	28	29
	3 10 17	M T 3 4 10 11 17 18	M T W 3 4 5 10 11 12 17 18 19	M T W T 3 4 5 6 10 11 12 13 17 18 19 20	M T W T F 3 4 5 6 7 10 11 12 13 14 17 18 19 20 21